

rincipal Mobile : 9435310553

Website: saraighatcollege ac.in E_mail: manisarmah1971@gmail.com

SARAIGHAT COLLEGE

P.O.- Changsari, Dist.- Kamrup (Assam), PIN - 781 101

Affiliated to Gauhati University, UGC 2 (f) & 12 B recognised

NAAC Accredited with 'B' Grade (2nd cycle)

Date

Ref. No.

Date: 02-09-2022

Notification

In continuation of the previous order issued on 09-11-2019 No.SC/committee/2019/02 to look after the matters of sexual harassment of women at workplace (prevention, prohibition, redressal) act of 2013, an Internal Complaint Committee of Saraighat College Changsari, Dist- Kamrup (Assam) PIN-781101 is hereby formed with partial modification in the following structure. This committee shall remain effective for a term of One year from the date of notification.

Internal Complaint Committee of Saraighat College

Dist: Kamrup (Assam) PIN: 781101

(As per the Sexual harassment of women at workplace (prevention, prohibition, redressal) act of 2013

Sl No.	Name	Designation	D	
1	Pratima Mahanta	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Position	Contact No.
2		Associate Professor	President	7002676650
7	Farida Sultana Haque	Asstt. Prof	Coordinator	
3	Dr. Kanika Medhi	Associate Professor		1.00111031
4	Dr. Jyotirmoyee Devi		Member	9864540004
5	Sarjibul Haque Choudhury	Asstt. Prof	Member	7896620243
4	The state of the s	External Member	Member	9864857713
J	Secretary, Girls' Common Room	Students Member	Member	
Wichidel				7099280717

(Dr. Mani Sarmah)

Principal, Saraighat College

Changsari

Principal

2/9/2022

Copy To:

Saraighat College

- (1) All members of information & necessary action.
- (2) Coordinator, IQAC for information.
- (3) Office file.